

## Letter of Record

Date: January 29, 2018

ARCHITECTURE | INTERIORS | CONSTRUCTION

To: DC Board of Zoning Adjustment

441 4th Street, NW

Ste. 2QO-S

Washington, DC 20001

Regarding: Case# 19567

Location: 1501 9th Street NW

Lot & Square: Lot 0033 in Square 0397

Zone: MU-4

To Whom it may concern:

We are formally pulling the BZA application Case# 19567.

We thank everybody for their help during the process.

Sincerely,

George Bott, Authorized agent for the Property Owner: Aung Myint Anthony Wilder Design Build

Board of Zoning Adjustment
District of Columbia
CASE NO.19567